
Lanchester EP Primary School Diary Dates 
Tuesday 12th November All Day Odd Socks Day for Anti-Bullying Week 

Tuesday 12th November All Day Reception at The Laing Art Gallery 

Tuesday 12th November 3.30pm – 4.30pm SEND Support Plans Reviewed with Parents 

Tuesday 12th November 5.30pm – 6.30pm Ski Meeting 

Wednesday 13th November Afternoon Year 5 Athletics Team Indoor Athletics at  
Louisa Centre 

Wednesday 13th November All Day Year 6 Athletics Team Indoor Athletics at 
Consett Leisure Centre 

Wednesday 13th November 3.30pm – 4.30pm Nursery Stay & Play Session 

Wednesday 13th November 5.30pm – 6.30pm India Visit Meeting 

Thursday 14th November 2pm – 3pm RGI Stay & Play Session 

Friday 15th November All Day Yellow, Spots or Non-Uniform for Children in 
Need 

Friday 15th November 2pm – 3pm RGO Stay & Play Session 

Thursday 21st November 1.30pm Senior Choir Concert at Community Centre 

Friday 22nd November 6.00pm SCHOOL CLOSES 

Monday 25th November All Day School Closed for Staff Training Day 

Wednesday 27th November  All Day Scholastic Book Fair Arrives 

Friday 29th November All Day Non-Uniform Day in Exchange for an Item for 
the Christmas Fair 

Friday 29th November 2.30pm Coffee Afternoon/Book Fair/Choir Singing 

Week Beg. Monday 2nd 
December 

All Week Enterprise Week 

Thursday 5th December All Day Year 6 at Newcastle and Theatre Royal for 
Pantomime 

Friday 6th December 3.15pm – 5pm Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 11th December 1.30pm Choir Singing at Lynnwood House 

Wednesday 11th December 10am Nursery Nativity Celebration 

Wednesday 11th December 2pm Nursery Nativity Celebration 

Thursday 12th December 10am Reception Nativity 

Thursday 12th December 2pm Reception Nativity 

Friday 13th December Lunchtime Christmas Dinner 

Friday 13th December All Day Winter Wonderland Day for Year 1 – Year 6 

Sunday 15th December 2pm Woodland Worship 

Monday 16th December 10am KS1 Nativity 

Monday 16th December 2pm KS1 Nativity 

Tuesday 17th December Morning New College Performance to Y2 – Y6 ‘Wizard 
of Oz’ 

Tuesday 17th December 2pm Year 6 Christmas Play 

Tuesday 17th December 6pm Year 6 Christmas Play 

Tuesday 17th December All Day Nursery and Reception Winter Wonderland 
Day 

Wednesday 18th December All Day Nursery and Reception Party Day 

Wednesday 18th December Morning Year 1 Party 

Wednesday 18th December All Day The Littlest Elf Performance for EYFS and Year 
1 

Wednesday 18th December Afternoon Year 2 Party 



Wednesday 18th December 3.30pm Carols and Hot Chocolate Around the Tree 

Thursday 19th December 9.30am KS1 Christmas Service 

Thursday 19th December Morning Year 3 Party 

Thursday 19th December All Day Nursery Winter Wonderland Day 

Thursday 19th December Afternoon Year 4 Party 

Friday 20th December 9.30am Mrs Coyle’s Class & Year 4 Christingle and 
Service 

Friday 20th December 11am Miss Watt’s Class & Year 5 Christingle and 
Service 

Friday 20th December Morning Year 6 Party 

Friday 20th December Afternoon Year 5 Party 

Friday 20th December 6pm School Closes for Christmas Holiday 

Christmas Holiday 

Monday 6th January 2025 7.30am School Re-Opens 

Monday 20th January All Day Blue Monday organised by Friends of the 
School 

Thursday 30th January 3.45 – 5pm Girls’ Football Team at Consett Academy 

Thursday 6th February 3.45 – 5pm Girls’ Football Team at Consett Academy 

Thursday 13th February 3.45 – 5pm Girls’ Football Team at Consett Academy 

Monday 17th February 3.30pm – 6pm Parent/Carer Meetings 

Tuesday 18th February 3.30pm – 6pm Parent/Carer Meetings 

Thursday 20th February 3.45 – 5pm Girls’ Football Team at Consett Academy 

Friday 21st February All Day Year 2 Trip to Centre for Life 

Friday 21st February 6pm School Closes for Half Term Holiday 

Half-Term Holiday 

Saturday 1st March Early! Ski Residential Departs from Newcastle 
Airport 

Tuesday 1st April Overnight Mr Adamson’s Class at Seahouses 

Wednesday 2nd April Overnight Mr Taylor’s Class at Seahouses 

Friday 4th April All Day Dare to be Different Day - Friends of the 
School 

Monday 7th April Overnight Mrs Coyle’s Class at Birdoswald 

Tuesday 8th April Overnight Miss Watt’s Class at Birdoswald 

Wednesday 9th April All Day Year 2 Trip to Whitehouse Farm 

Thursday 10th April 1.30pm Easter Service 

Friday 11th April 6pm School Closes for Easter Holidays 

Easter Holiday 

Monday 28th April 7.30am School Opens 

Week Beg. Monday 12th May All Week Year 6 Statutory Tests 

Week Beg. Monday 19th May All Week Fun and Fitness Week 

Thursday 22nd May 6pm School Closes 

Half Term Holiday 

Monday 2nd June 7.30am School Re-Opens 

Thursday 5th June All Day Year 4 Trip to Tynemouth Aquarium 

Week Beg. Monday 9th June All Week Year 1 Phonics Screening 

Wednesday 11th June All Day Year 3 Trip to Jarrow Hall 

Friday 13th June Overnight Overnight Camp in School Field for Families - 
Friends 



Sunday 15th – Wednesday 18th 
June 

3 Nights Year 5 PGL Residential 

Week Beg. 23rd June All Week Year 6 Northern Ireland Residential 

Tuesday 1st July All Day Year 2 Trip to St Mary’s Lighthouse 

Thursday 10th July Afternoon & 
Evening 

KS2 Musical in Consett Empire Theatre 

Friday 18th July 6pm School Closes for Summer Holidays 

   

Statutory Test Dates 

Monday 12th  May – Friday 16th May – Year 6 Statutory Tests 

Week Beginning Monday 2nd June – Year 4 Times Tables Multiplication Check 

Monday 9th June – Friday 13th June – Year 1 Phonics Screening 

 
 


